BOARD OF SUPERVISORS EAST FALLOWFIELD TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION NO. 2008-

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF EAST FALLOWFIELD TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE GRANT APPLICATION TO THE PECO GREEN REGION OPEN SPACE PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, PECO has established a Green Region Grant under their Open Space Program; and

WHEREAS, PECO, with the assistance of The Natural Lands Trust, will accept and review grant applications submitted by municipalities; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of East Fallowfield Township, Chester County, desires to participate in the Grant Program for boardwalk construction in East Fallowfield Community Park, as outlined in the Grant Application; and

WHEREAS, East Fallowfield Township will have available \$10,000, its required match, to complete the project outlined on the Grant Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of East Fallowfield Township hereby approves the filing of the Grant Application.

This resolution shall be effective immediately.

ADOPTED this 28th day of October, 2008.

EAST FALLOWFIELD TOWNSHIP
George Broadbent, Chairman
Chris Makely, Vice Chairman
Garth Monaghan, Member

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF

Attest:	
Denise Miller, Secretary	-